OP \$40.00 3626144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C2Ag, LLC		10/18/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntelliFarms, LLC	10/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	IntelliFarms, LLC	
Street Address: 207 S. Main		
City: Archie		
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 64725	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3626144	BINMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9135494646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

913-549-4700 Phone:

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erickson Kernell IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 8900 State Line Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent R. Erickson	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006637 FRAME: 0029

900497139

Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif

LC1389974 Date Filed: 10/18/2017 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

NOTICE OF MERGER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 347 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, the undersigned limited liability companies certify the following:

- 1. That IntelliAir, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, C2Ag, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, and IntelliFarms, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, are hereby merged and that the above named IntelliFarms, LLC is the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
- 2. The effective date of this document shall be October 18, 2017.
- 3. This merger was authorized and approved by the members of each Limited Liability Company that is a party hereto in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri.
- 4. The registered agent for the Surviving Entity is Collins & Jones, P.C., located at 270 Chestnut Street, P.O. Box 551, Osceola, Missouri 64776.
- 5. The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity are hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Article 4 of the Articles of Organization of Surviving Entity is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following inserted therefor:

"The management of the limited liability company is: Manager"

- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, having an address of 302 S. Main Street, Archie, Missouri 64725.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any entity that is a party to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this notice of merger to be executed this 18th day of October, 2017.

Charles T. Sears Manager, IntelliFarms, LLC 10/18/17 Printed Name Title Date

Donald B. Schaefer Member, C2Ag, LLC 10/18/17 Printed Name

Title Date

Charles T. Sears Member, IntelliAir, LLC 10/18/17 Authorized Signature Printed Name Title Date

ORI-10192017-2098 State of Missouri

MO DEPT of REVENUE

No. 6659 P. 2

TAXATION DIVISION PO BOX 3666 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3666



Missouri DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Telephone: 573-751-9268 Fax: 573-522-1265 E-mail: taxclearance@dor.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF TAX CLEARANCE

C2AG LLC 207 S MAIN ST ARCHIE, MO 64725-9612

October 17, 2017

MISSOURI CORPORATION CHARTER NUMBER: LC0813204

The Missouri Department of Revenue received your request for a tax clearance and completed a review of the tax records. All taxes owed, including all liabilities owed as determined by the Division of Employment Security pursuant to Chapter 288, RSMo, have been paid.

This statement is not to be construed as limiting the authority of the Director of Revenue to assess, or pursue collection of liabilities resulting from final litigation, default in payment of any installment agreement entered into with the Director of Revenue, any successor liability that may become due in the future, or audits or reviews of the taxpayer's records as provided by law.

This Certificate of Tax Clearance must be presented to the Missouri Secretary of State with any required paperwork and payment. For information concerning the Secretary of State's requirements, you may call (573) 751-4153 or toll free at (866) 223-6535.

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS VALID FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE ISSUANCE DATE. If you do not complete your transaction in 60 days you must obtain a new Certificate of Tax Clearance. A new Request for Tax Clearance (Form 943) is required.

If you require additional information, contact the Taxation Division at the above address, telephone number, fax number, or e-mail.

Taxation Division

Enclosure

No. 6558 P. 2

TAXATION DIVISION PO BOX 3666 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3666



Missouri DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Telephone: 573-751-9268 Fax: 573-522-1265 E-mail: taxclearance@dor.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF TAX CLEARANCE

IN TELLI AIR LLC PO BOX 285 GARDEN CITY MO 6

October 16, 2017

GARDEN CITY, MO 64747-0285

MISSOURI CORPORATION CHARTER NUMBER: LC0729075

The Missouri Department of Revenue received your request for a tax clearance and completed a review of the tax records. All taxes owed, including all liabilities owed as determined by the Division of Employment Security pursuant to Chapter 288, RSMo, have been paid.

This statement is not to be construed as limiting the authority of the Director of Revenue to assess, or pursue collection of liabilities resulting from final litigation, default in payment of any installment agreement entered into with the Director of Revenue, any successor liability that may become due in the future, or audits or reviews of the taxpayer's records as provided by law.

This Certificate of Tax Clearance must be presented to the Missouri Secretary of State with any required paperwork and payment. For information concerning the Secretary of State's requirements, you may call (573) 751-4153 or toll free at (866) 223-6535.

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS VALID FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE ISSUANCE DATE. If you do not complete your transaction in 60 days you must obtain a new Certificate of Tax Clearance. A new Request for Tax Clearance (Form 943) is required.

If you require additional information, contact the Taxation Division at the above address, telephone number, fax number, or e-mail.

Taxation Division

Enclosure

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

SEE ATTACHED *INTO: IntelliFarms, LLC -- LC1389974*

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

IntelliFarms, LLC -- LC1389974

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of October, 2017.



ATTACHMENT FROM PAGE 1

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

IntelliAir, LLC -- LC0729075 C2Ag, LLC -- LC0813204 INTO: IntelliFarms, LLC -- LC1389974